PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3325088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVAN BUTCHER	05/08/2014
LYUSTIA DAUTOVA	05/07/2014
WENDELL V. TWELVES JR.	05/07/2014
JOE OTT	05/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE FINANCIAL PLAZA
City:	HARTFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14695244

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123391863

Email: bgould@kinney.com
Correspondent Name: ALAN M. KOENCK
Address Line 1: KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.
Address Line 2: 312 SOUTH THIRD STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PA0030079U-U173.12-468KL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALAN M. KOENCK

SIGNATURE: /Alan M. Koenck/

DATE SIGNED: 04/24/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=2015-04-24-Assignment-PA0030079U-U173-12-468KL#page1.tif source=2015-04-24-Assignment-PA0030079U-U173-12-468KL#page2.tif

PATENT 503278470 REEL: 035487 FRAME: 0802

 $source = 2015\text{-}04\text{-}24\text{-}Assignment\text{-}PA0030079U\text{-}U173\text{-}12\text{-}468KL\#page3.} tif$

PATENT REEL: 035487 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

Attorney Docket No. PA0030079U-U173-112-468KL

WHEREAS, I, Evan Butcher, of Manchester, CT; Lyustia Dautova, of Rocky Hill, CT; Wendell V. Twelves, Jr., of Glastonbury, CT; and Joe Ott, of Enfield, CT, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled CASE WITH INTEGRAL HEAT SHIELDING (for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the application filed with the United States Receiving Office under International Application No.

having an International Filing Date of ; and

WHEREAS, United Technologies Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at One Financial Plaza, Hartford, CT 06101 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the application number when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries foreign to the United States.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Signed at <u>Eart</u>	ltartford,	CT	, USA
this	day of May	(State) 2014	
(Day)	(Month)	(Year)	& E
		-	Evan Butcher
	DECLARATION	N AND SIGNATURE	OF WITNESS ELASTOR BURY
I, WENDELL V.	Twelves whose add	ress is <u>2/8 CONC</u>	ESTOCKWAY CT OGO33
I, WENDELL V. TWELVES whose address is 2/8 CONGSTOCK WAY CT 06033 (Printed or typed name) (Printed or typed address)			
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Evan Butcher, Assignor in the above			
ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute the same. Declared at, USA			
this	day of MAY		and state) 2014
(Day)	(Month)		(Year)
		_0	Vandell V. Twefor
			Signature of Witness

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

Attorney Docket No. PA0030079U-U173.112-468KL

Signed at Yout How thank	- GT	TISA		
Signed at <u>East Howtford</u> , (City) this <u>7</u> day of May (Day) (Month)	(State)	/4		
this day of (Day)	,	7		
(Day) (Month)	(Tear)	947		
		Lyustia Dautova		
<u>DECLARATION</u>	AND SIGNATU	REOFWITNESS SLASTOMBURG		
I, WADELLO TELLES whose addre	ess is 218 c	REOFWITNESS GLASTONBURG COLLETTOGA WAY, CT 06033		
(Printed or typed name)	(Printed o	r typed address)		
hereby declare that I was personally pres				
ASSIGNMENT duty sign and execute the sa	ame. Declared at _	EASTHART FIND, CT, USA		
A. A.		city and state)		
thisday of(Month)		July Officer		
(Day) (iviolitii)				
	_	Wendell V. Twelver		
		Signature of Witness		
Signed at <u>FAST (FART (FART)</u> , (City) this <u>C7</u> day of <u>MAG</u> (Month)				
Signed at [A ST (FAMI (FOR 1),	Con Jan.	, USA		
this O day of MA4	(State)	4		
(Day) (Month)	(Year)	1 1 1 management		
		Werdell 4. 1 willing for		
		·		
<u>DECLARATION</u>	AND SIGNATU	RE OF WITNESS		
I, <u>LYUTSIH DAUTOWA</u> whose addre	ess is <u>177 Ne</u>	u Britain AUR, Pocky Hill, Ci, 1885)		
(Printed or typed name) (Printed or typed address)				
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Wendell V. Twelves, Jr., Assignor in the above ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute the same. Declared at				
The state of the s	((city and state)		
this day of Merry (Day)		<u>'W19</u>		
(Day) (Month) 4		(Year)		
	_	M		
		Signature of Witness		

ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

Attorney Docket No. PA0030079U-U173.112-468KL

	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000			
Signed at E. Hart ford		CI	, USA	
	(State)		
this <u>O</u> day of	Il Every	2014		at the state of the species
(Day)	(Month),	(Year)	- (d	
				Joe Ott
DEC	T A TO A PETE A DAT A DATE.		NAMES OF THE OR	
DEC	LAKA HUN AND	SIGNATURE OF V	WHINESS	agy-our sirky
I, WENDELL & TEMMES (Printed or typed name)	whose address is	218 CAKESTOG	AWAY, E	t 06033
(Printed or typed name)		(Printed or typed ac	idress)	
hereby declare that I was pers				
duly sign and execute the same				
dury sign and execute the same	o. Declared at			PA.
and and	1001.	(city and s		
thisday of	MAT	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
this $\frac{O7}{(Day)}$ day of $\frac{O}{(Day)}$	Month)	(Ye	ear)	
		Wes	relief I !	welve
				Signature of Witness
				~